0.01
1E-3
0.1
1
10
100
10.1 10 100
Current in Ampere(A)

SPS Smart Protector SMD Type
24 25
Type Designation
SPS
Products
Code
125
Voltage
Rating
125:125V
65:65V
F
Characteristic
F : Fast-Acting Type
T
Style (breaking)
T : Taping Type
1A00
Ampere
Rating
1A00 : 1A
Dimension (mm)
L
6.1±0.2
W
2.5±0.1
t
2.5±0.1
D
1.4±0.1
Ampere Rating
Amperage
Rating
1A-20A
1A-10A
12A-20A
1A~20A
% of Ampere
Rating
100%
200%
200%
1000%
Opening Time
4hr, Min.
5sec, Max.
20sec, Max.
1ms-10ms
Characteristic
Part Number Ampere Rating (A) Voltage Rating (V)
Nominal Resistance
Cold Ohms (mΩ)
Norminal Melting
I2T (A2sec)
Operation
Temperature (℃)
SPS 1A00
SPS 1A25
SPS 1A60
SPS 2A00
SPS 2A50
SPS 3A15
SPS 4A00
SPS 5A00
SPS 6A30
SPS 7A00
SPS 8A00
SPS 10A0
SPS 12A0
SPS 15A0
SPS 20A0
1
1.25